THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9175EUB+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9174/MAX9175 are 670MHz, low-jitter, low-
skew 1:2 splitters ideal for protection switching, loop-
back, and clock and signal distribution. The devices
feature ultra-low 1.0ps(RMS) random jitter (max) that

1:2 Splitters
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
CLK IN
ASIC
CLOCK DISTRIBUTION
CLK IN
ASIC
CLK1
CLK2
MAX9174
MAX9174
MAX9176
MAX9176
Typical Application Circuit
19-2827; Rev 1; 4/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9174EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX9174ETB* -40°C to +85°C 10 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX9175EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX9175ETB* -40°C to +85°C 10 Thin QFN-EP**
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed paddle.Functional Diagram and Pin Configurations appear at end
of data sheet.
M
A
X
9
1
7
4
/M
A
X
9
1
7
5
670MHz LVDS-to-LVDS and Anything-to-LVDS
1:2 Splitters
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND..………………………………………...-0.3V to +4.0V
IN+, IN- to GND...........................................……...-0.3V to +4.0V
OUT_+, OUT_- to GND..........................................-0.3V to +4.0V
PD0, PD1 to GND.......................................-1.4V to (VCC + 1.4V)
Single-Ended and Differential Output
Short-Circuit Duration (OUT_+, OUT_-) .....................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
10-Pin µMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C) ...........444mW
10-Lead QFN (derate 24.4mW/°C above +70°C) ......1951mW
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
ESD Protection
Human Body Model (RD = 1.5kΩ, CS = 100pF)
IN+, IN-, OUT_+, OUT_-...............................................…±2kV
Other Pins (VCC, PD0, PD1) ...............................................2kV
IEC 61000-4-2 Level 4 (RD = 330Ω, CS = 150pF)
Contact Discharge IN+, IN-, OUT_+, OUT_- ...................±8kV
Air-Gap Discharge IN+, IN-, OUT_+, OUT_- .................±15kV
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +3.0V to +3.6V, RL = 100Ω ±1%, PD_ = high, differential input voltage |VID| = 0.05V to 1.2V, MAX9174 input common-mode
voltage VCM = |VID /2| to (2.4V - |VID /2|), MAX9175 input common-mode voltage VCM = |VID /2| to (VCC - | VID /2|), TA = -40°C to
+85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +3.3V, |VID| = 0.2V, VCM = +1.25V, TA = +25°C.) (Notes 1, 2, 3)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DIFFERENTIAL INPUT (IN+, IN-)
Differential Input High Threshold VTH +50 mV